TABLE OF CONTENTS (TC) M--RELATIONS WITH OTHER EDUCATION AGENCIES

	MA	Goals and Objectives
	*MB	Local Cultural Institutions Relations (See IFC)
	*MBA	Libraries
	*MBB	Museums
	*MC	Private Schools Relations - KSA 72-1103
	*MCA	Shared Services
	*MCB	Released Time
	MD (See MA)	Interdistrict Relations - KSA 72-933 et seq.; 72-4408 et seq.
	*MDA	Shared Services - KSA 72-933 et seq.; 72-4408 et seq.;
		12-2901 et seq.; 72-969; 72-8230
	*MDB	Interscholastic Activities (Also IDF)
	*MDBA	Interscholastic Athletics (Also IDFA)
	*ME	Education Research and Service Centers (See IC)
	*MEA	Title III Centers
	*MEB	Regional Laboratories
	MF (See MA)	Colleges and Universities - KSA 72-116
	*MFA	Shared Services
	*MFB	Practice Teaching - KSA 72-1392
	*MFC	Advance College Placement
	*MG	Associations
	*MGA	Certified Personnel Associations
	*MGB	School Boards Associations (See BG)
21	* M H	County Education Agency Relations
- 1	*MI (See MA)	State Education Agency Relations (See EF) - KSA 72-7501 et seq.
S 1	*MJ	United States Office of Education Relations (See EF)
Deleted -	>	Educational-Accreditation-Agency Relations (See IJ)
02/11/19		KSA 72-1114 10-72-1116
	*ML	Certified Visitors and Observers

.

. _

MA Goals and Objectives

The board shall seek to work harmoniously with educational agencies having an interest in the district's schools. Staff shall follow all regulations required by state and federal education agencies.

Approved: 8/10/2009

MA Goals and Objectives MA — The board will seek to work harmoniously with all educational agencies having an interest in the schools in the district.

Approved. JUL 20 1998

MD Interdistrict Relations

The board will work cooperatively with other districts to provide services to students when it is in the best interest of students and the districts.

Approved: JUL 2 0 1998

MF Colleges and Universities

The board may \overline{c} onsider the use of student teachers in classes maintained by the district upon conclusion of a written contract with appropriate colleges and universities.

Approved: JUL 2 0 1998

MF

 $\mathbf{M}\mathbf{D}$

MI Kansas Education Systems Accreditation

Kansas Education Systems Accreditation (hereafter "KESA") is a districtwide accreditation process. Accreditation within this process is ultimately granted by the Kansas State Board of Education. The district school board (hereafter "board") shall maintain the goal of full accreditation for the district. Good faith efforts shall be made by all staff to implement district school improvement plans. The board shall monitor compliance.

The board is committed to implementing and sustaining the foundational structures defined within the KESA process as well as defining and implementing district-wide goals in alignment with the KESA rubrics.

In order for accreditation to be achieved, the board shall commit to school improvement for all district schools, academic achievement for all district students, and results-based professional development for all district staff members. The superintendent shall regularly report to the board on the district's progress toward full accreditation within the 5 year cycle defined as part of the KESA process.

The board shall fully inform the public in languages commonly used in the community about district-wide goals, school improvement plans, the progress of school improvement efforts, the accreditation status of the district, and other pertinent information as the board may direct.

Approved: January 9, 2017 KASB Recommendation - 6/05; 4/07; 12/16